ACPA Technology Co., Ltd. Rev. 1.0
Product : Gas Discharge Tube Part No.: ACPA2SM Series  Page  1 / 3
1. PART NUMBER CODE
2. MARKING
250  1006
3. Outline Drawing                                        Unit：mm
 Recommended Pad Size
A C P A     2 S M     2 5 0    T R

Maximum
Capacita
nce
（pf）
Model
Name
100V/s 100V/µs
1000V/µ
s
1 time 10 times
50Hz,
1sec
Single
9cycles
times ＜150ms Note3 1MHZ
2SM-75 75 ±20% 700 800 52 1 0.5
2SM-90 90 ±20% 700 800 52 1 0.5
2SM-145 145 ±20% 700 800 52 1 0.5
2SM-230 230 ±20% 600 700 80 1 0.5
2SM-250 250 ±20% 600 700 80 1 0.5
2SM-300 300 ±20% 600 700 150 1 0.5
2SM-350 350 ±20% 650 800 150 1 0.5
2SM-400 400 ±20% 700 800 150 1 0.5
2SM-470 470 ±20% 800 900 150 1 0.5
2SM-600 600 ±20% 900 1000
5 3 3 6 300
150 1 0.5
Note1 : UL497B Recognized, File E223314
Note2 : The 2SM is round and 2SSM is square